

City Lights ART GALLERY

Promoting local art & art education

2024 June Photography Show

Artists are invited to enter their original artwork in a juried competition at City Lights Art Gallery, 3 E. Army Street, Henderson NV 89015
Photography intake is May 31st & June 1st from 10 a.m. to 4 p.m.
June 15th Reception at 10:00 a.m. & Awards Ceremony starting at 10:30 a.m.
Accepted entries will be on exhibit in the gallery from June 5th – June 27th
Cash and ribbons will be awarded

Prizes awarded in four categories for the Photography Show at City Lights Art Gallery:

Images may be in color, B&W or sepia in any category.

- a. **Theme Category- Creative Challenge**: The photo must visibly contain 6 of the 10 listed items to be considered for judging. The items are: Backpack, Camera, Chair, Dog and/or Cat, Lamp, Mirror, Plant or Tree, Suitcase, Table, and/or Vase. Have fun and be creative!
- b. **Enhanced/Digital:** Modify your original photograph in an artistic art form.
- c. Landscape/Wildlife: Natural landscapes, urban landscapes or wild animals (no domestic).
- d. **People:** Including people from street photography, documentary and/or portraiture. May include one individual to a group but must feature people as the main theme. Family friendly images only, no nudity allowed.

All entries must be original and done by the submitting artist. **No copies of work found in magazines, calendars or on the internet may be used.** City Lights Art Gallery requires a Certificate of Authenticity (CoA) for each piece of artwork submitted. All artwork must be wired and ready for hanging (no saw tooth hangers are allowed). A size limit of 400 square inches for each framed work will be strictly enforced (measured from outside edges of the artwork, not including frame). Artist may submit up to two (2) entries per category with a total of eight (8) art pieces for show. Two judges will jury and their decisions are final. All artwork from the show must be picked up on June 28th or June 29th during regular gallery hours of Noon – 4 p.m.

Forms available on website (CityLightsArtGallery.org): Intake Forms (2): Artist Info & Hold Harmless plus Artist Intake Record. Certificate of Authenticity (one for each print) if you don't already have one. Instructions are also provided to assist you in preparing your artwork and how to become a member.

Entry fees may be paid online on the website at CityLightsArtGallery.org (Pay/Donate tab using entry fee for juried shows- Member or Nonmember pricing). Entry Fees are as follows (Entry fees are not refundable):

	<u>1st</u>	<u>2nd</u>	3 rd to 6 th	7 th to 8 th
General Member	\$25	\$10	\$5	\$0
Non-Member	\$35	\$15	\$10	\$5

Questions? Please email CLAG.PhotoShow@gmail.com or call the gallery at (702) 260-0300.

City Lights Art Gallery is a non-profit 501(c)3. Proceeds benefit the City Lights Scholarship Fund.

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 91314; Henderson NV 89009-1314

Phone: (702) 260-0300 Email: CLAG.Gallery@gmail.com, Website: www.CityLightsArtGallery.org
Facebook: @CityLightsArtGallery, Instagram: @CityLightsArtGallery